
15. Int. Raiffeisen Oberösterreich Rundfahrt

Oberösterreichischer Landesradsportverband

Code
Code

Einzel-Etappenklassement nach Zeit / Stage Classification on time
2. Etappe / stage 2   Eferding - Messe Ried

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Time
Zeit

 Nat.
Nat.

Friday, May 30th, 2025
Distance/Länge 177,6 km

Average/Schnitt 42,1 km/h

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

POL ATTBUDZINSKI Marcin ATT Investments -1061  4:12:49100 110 268 601.

POL RRWPROC Bartlomiej Run&Race-Wibatech -6143 + 0:004:12:49100 158 487 702.

NED REGVAN KESSEL Corne Deschacht- Hens-FSP -4172 + 0:004:12:49100 061 187 613.

AUT WSASTEININGER Fabian WSA KTM Graz33 + 0:004:12:49100 350 271 854.

NED PHVDORENBOS Yanne Parkhotel Valkenburg103 + 0:004:12:49100 227 767 925.

AUT VBGZANGERLE Emanuel Team Vorarlberg13 + 0:004:12:49100 351 264 116.

AUT TIRWAFLER Tim Tirol KTM Cycling Team21 + 0:004:12:49100 350 223 377.

ITA REGCAROLLO Francesco Swatt Club244 + 0:004:12:49100 234 916 638.

ITA HACBALLABIO Giacomo Hrinkow Advarics3 + 0:004:12:49100 149 695 089.

BEL REGPAULUS Milan Deschacht- Hens-FSP171 + 0:004:12:49100 647 057 5110.

NED PHVHOPPEZAK Vincent Parkhotel Valkenburg102 + 0:004:12:49100 155 088 6611.

CRO PGLGOJKOVIC Nicolas Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana122 + 0:004:12:49* 100 284 382 5912.

NED ADDKAMP Ryan Alpecin-Deceuninck Developm52 + 0:004:12:49100 233 561 6613.

MEX PTLCADENA MARTINEZ Edgar D Petrolike113 + 0:004:12:49100 830 929 1114.

ITA BVDCONSOLIDANI Leonardo Bahrain Victorious Developme71 + 0:004:12:49* 100 347 495 2515.

GER RRNARENZ Leon REMBE | Rad-Net135 + 0:004:12:49* 100 622 453 8516.

SUI MCTSOMMER Jan Myvelo Pro Cycling Team92 + 0:004:12:49100 165 199 8917.

AUT TIRPREYLER David Tirol KTM Cycling Team26 + 0:004:12:49* 100 350 368 8518.

SUI REGMÜLLER Jonas CLN WIAWIS222 + 0:004:12:49* 100 789 138 2719.

POL SKCKOCUR Franciszek TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov162 + 0:004:12:49* 100 930 709 7520.

POL ATTPEKALA Piotr ATT Investments62 + 0:004:12:49100 150 646 8621.

GER REGSCHRAG Daniel MaxSolar Cycling Team203 + 0:004:12:49* 100 363 588 1622.

ITA REGGINESTRA Lorenzo Swatt Club242 + 0:004:12:49100 298 899 2623.

SUI MCTZÜGER Andrin Myvelo Pro Cycling Team93 + 0:004:12:49101 067 888 9624.

SUI VBGSTÜSSI Colin Chris Team Vorarlberg11 + 0:004:12:49100 072 240 5625.

ITA REGVECCHIUTTI Francesco A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Camp214 + 0:004:12:49* 100 770 734 5326.

GER RRNTHEILER Ole REMBE | Rad-Net -3131 + 0:004:12:49100 556 990 0027.

CZE REGLEPKA Filip CyclingTeam Schwingshandl191 + 0:004:12:49* 100 558 821 8528.

POL RRWSOWINSKI Artur Run&Race-Wibatech142 + 0:004:12:49100 098 695 3029.

GER RRNHEIDEMANN Miguel REMBE | Rad-Net134 + 0:004:12:49100 157 662 2130.

GER BUBDIK Calvin Benotti Berthold84 + 0:004:12:49100 361 798 6931.

ITA REGPIFFER Christian A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Camp213 + 0:004:12:49* 100 288 883 0132.

HUN TUSFELDHOFFER Bálint Team United Shipping151 + 0:004:12:49* 100 236 026 0933.

AUT TIRECKERSTORFER Benjamin Tirol KTM Cycling Team24 + 0:004:12:49* 100 899 464 6434.

BEL ADDDOCKX Aaron Alpecin-Deceuninck Developm51 + 0:004:12:49* 100 650 629 3435.

SLO PGLŠTAJNAR Mihael Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana125 + 0:004:12:49100 175 644 5836.

ITA BVDANDREAUS Elia Bahrain Victorious Developme72 + 0:004:12:49* 100 306 860 3337.

BEL REGCLÉ Brent Deschacht- Hens-FSP175 + 0:004:12:49100 081 241 3638.

GER BUBRÖBER Dominik Benotti Berthold82 + 0:004:12:49100 362 948 5539.

CZE ATTRÍMAN Jakub ATT Investments63 + 0:004:12:49100 234 789 3340.

ITA REGVOLPATO Leonardo A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Camp211 + 0:004:12:49* 101 080 707 1441.

GER RRWMESSERSCHMIDT Jonas Fabi Run&Race-Wibatech145 + 0:004:12:49100 459 788 8942.

GER BUBMEINBERG Eric Benotti Berthold -285 + 0:004:12:49* 100 485 468 6443.

ECU PTLCAICEDO Jonathan Petrolike112 + 0:004:12:49100 094 843 5844.

ITA HACRAVASI Edward Hrinkow Advarics2 + 0:004:12:49100 097 036 2045.

BUL REGHADZHISTOYANOV Georgiev Levski-Doltcini232 + 0:004:12:49* 101 157 272 4646.

HUN TUSENDRÉDI Máté Team United Shipping154 + 0:004:12:49* 101 068 580 1247.

ITA PTLGALIMBERTI Lorenzo Petrolike114 + 0:004:12:49100 303 157 1648.

BUL REGZLATEV Bozhidarov Radostin Levski-Doltcini234 + 0:004:12:49* 100 528 975 1849.

AUT REGHAMMERSCHMID Marvin CyclingTeam Schwingshandl195 + 0:004:12:49100 097 861 6950.

AUT FASPÖLL Stefan ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am 41 + 0:004:12:49100 058 628 2451.

GER RRNADAMIETZ Johannes REMBE | Rad-Net132 + 0:004:12:49100 151 417 8152.

AUT HACZOIDL Riccardo Hrinkow Advarics1 + 0:004:12:49100 046 407 2553.

GER BUBREIßIG Patrick Benotti Berthold81 + 0:004:12:49100 585 446 3554.

ITA REGCONCA Filippo Swatt Club243 + 0:004:12:49100 149 698 1155.

GER VBGPETER Jannis Team Vorarlberg12 + 0:004:12:49100 364 430 8256.

AUT TIRSCHRETTL Marco Tirol KTM Cycling Team22 + 0:004:12:49* 100 536 900 8657.
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DEN REGROSENDAHL Karl-Erik ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad186 + 0:004:12:49100 551 844 9258.

AUT HACBUSCHEK Paul Hrinkow Advarics5 + 0:004:12:49100 491 422 0459.

BEL ADDVANDEBOSCH Toon Alpecin-Deceuninck Developm53 + 0:004:12:49100 109 436 0460.

IRL REGYON HIN Daniel ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad184 + 0:004:12:49100 172 346 5861.

GER RRNBORRESCH Julian REMBE | Rad-Net133 + 0:004:12:49100 540 698 0462.

ITA REGGAFFURI Mattia Swatt Club241 + 0:004:12:49100 951 925 4863.

GER RRWPUSCHMANN Nils Run&Race-Wibatech146 + 0:004:12:49* 100 557 096 0964.

AUT WSAHOFBAUER Philipp WSA KTM Graz31 + 0:004:12:49100 350 283 0065.

BEL REGPIROTTE Jo Deschacht- Hens-FSP176 + 0:004:12:49100 033 232 4266.

GER RRWKREUZER Tobias Run&Race-Wibatech141 + 0:004:12:49101 043 321 7067.

GBR TIRDODD Mattie Tirol KTM Cycling Team23 + 0:004:12:49* 100 645 662 1468.

AUS PGLSIMS Oliver Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana124 + 0:004:12:49* 101 138 991 0169.

ITA REGBUSANELLO Roberto A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Camp212 + 0:004:12:49* 100 315 162 9070.

HUN TUSCSÁKI Szabolcs Team United Shipping155 + 0:004:12:49* 100 592 704 1871.

DEN REGKNUDSEN Oliver Swatt Club246 + 0:004:12:49100 161 448 2472.

AUT REGVIEHBÖCK Paul MaxSolar Cycling Team202 + 0:004:12:49* 100 489 658 8373.

CZE ATTMONTI Alberto Carlo ATT Investments64 + 0:004:12:49* 101 288 087 0874.

NED PHVDANKLOF Bram Parkhotel Valkenburg106 + 0:004:12:49* 101 275 833 7375.

AUT TIRPURTSCHELLER Jakob Tirol KTM Cycling Team25 + 0:004:12:49* 100 825 481 9276.

HUN TUSPALUMBY Zsombor Team United Shipping153 + 0:004:12:49100 088 212 2377.

ITA PTLD'AIUTO Filippo Petrolike115 + 0:004:12:49100 558 949 1978.

NED PHVVAN ZANDEN Otto Parkhotel Valkenburg -6101 + 0:004:12:49* 100 758 142 7179.

AUT WSATICHLER Thomas WSA KTM Graz34 + 0:004:12:49100 598 272 5780.

SLO PGLTOMŠIC Dan Andrej Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana126 + 0:004:12:49* 100 175 721 3881.

AUT REGRIEGLER Nikolas CyclingTeam Schwingshandl194 + 0:004:12:49100 350 491 1482.

GBR ADDMASON Cameron Alpecin-Deceuninck Developm54 + 0:004:12:49100 235 749 2383.

GER RRWPETER Michael Run&Race-Wibatech +20144 + 0:004:12:49100 518 015 1984.

GER VBGMEILER Lukas Team Vorarlberg14 + 0:004:12:49100 086 248 9685.

CZE SKCKAŠPAR Jan TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov161 + 0:004:12:49100 235 673 4486.

NED PHVVRIES Lukas Parkhotel Valkenburg105 + 0:004:12:49* 100 995 004 5987.

GER ADDKITZKI Louis Alpecin-Deceuninck Developm56 + 0:004:12:49* 101 185 552 0288.

SUI REGHASLER Pavel CLN WIAWIS223 + 0:004:12:49100 165 361 5789.

BEL ADDDE BOCK Aless Alpecin-Deceuninck Developm55 + 0:004:12:49* 100 651 478 1090.

BEL REGMARCHAND Robbe Deschacht- Hens-FSP174 + 0:004:12:49* 100 898 409 7691.

AUT FASREITER Daniel ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am 46 + 0:004:12:49100 071 681 7992.

DEN REGANDERSEN Kasper Swatt Club245 + 0:004:12:49100 538 275 0693.

MEX PTLGARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfons Petrolike111 + 0:004:12:49* 100 899 703 1294.

UKR PTLPONOMAR Andrii Petrolike116 + 0:004:12:49100 935 124 2895.

NED PHVVERBURG Luke Parkhotel Valkenburg104 + 0:184:13:07100 226 858 5696.

SUI MCTBRUN Nils Myvelo Pro Cycling Team -191 + 0:344:13:23100 165 614 1997.

SUI MCTJENNI Luca Myvelo Pro Cycling Team95 + 4:404:17:29100 914 557 2598.

GER MCTSCHMIDT Jakob Myvelo Pro Cycling Team94 + 4:404:17:29100 517 748 4399.

ITA HACVERZA Riccardo Hrinkow Advarics4 + 5:324:18:21100 144 066 05100.

SRB TUSSTOJNIC Veljko Team United Shipping152 + 5:324:18:21100 153 385 12101.

GER MCTLODERER Timon Myvelo Pro Cycling Team96 + 5:324:18:21100 117 249 57102.

AUS PGLEAVES Alex Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana121 + 6:424:19:31* 101 349 218 29103.

GER FASBANZER Johannes ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am 45 + 6:444:19:33100 157 659 18104.

AUT REGDIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl -4192 + 6:444:19:33101 142 091 94105.

AUT WSAMESSNER Martin WSA KTM Graz32 + 6:484:19:37100 350 849 81106.

GER REGVORTKAMP Clemens MaxSolar Cycling Team205 + 8:284:21:17* 101 071 922 56107.

GER BUBNOLDE Tobias Benotti Berthold83 + 8:284:21:17100 107 917 37108.

CZE SKCSOUKUP Vojtech TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov163 + 8:514:21:40* 100 788 311 73109.

CZE SKCMAYER Jakub TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov166 + 8:514:21:40* 100 927 838 17110.

HUN TUSMÓROCZ Barnabás Team United Shipping156 + 8:514:21:40* 100 236 303 92111.

GER REGSCHULZ Samuel MaxSolar Cycling Team206 + 8:514:21:40* 100 909 839 60112.

BUL REGILIEV Georgiev Nikola Levski-Doltcini235 + 8:514:21:40* 100 589 479 91113.

AUT FASPOLZER David ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am 44 + 8:514:21:40100 558 859 26114.

GER BUBMAI Tom Benotti Berthold86 + 8:514:21:40100 540 945 57115.

ITA REGGIORNI Luca A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Camp215 + 8:514:21:40* 100 307 615 12116.

POL SKCPSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov165 + 8:514:21:40100 069 035 52117.

TPE PGLLI Ting Wei Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana123 + 8:514:21:40100 459 890 94118.

BRN BVDNASER Ahmed Bahrain Victorious Developme73 + 8:514:21:40100 547 821 46119.

CZE ATTPOSPÍŠIL Jirí ATT Investments65 + 8:514:21:40* 101 399 290 49120.

BEL BVDHUYSMANS Nolan Bahrain Victorious Developme74 + 8:514:21:40* 100 731 166 61121.

BUL REGPALASHEV Borislavov Borisla Levski-Doltcini231 + 8:514:21:40100 626 523 81122.

BRN BVDMADAN Ahmed Bahrain Victorious Developme76 + 8:514:21:40100 643 055 26123.

AUT HACHÖDLMOSER Dominik Hrinkow Advarics6 + 8:514:21:40* 100 351 429 79124.

GER VBGBENZ Pirmin Team Vorarlberg15 + 8:514:21:40100 361 687 55125.

AUT REGSTADLBAUER Gregor CyclingTeam Schwingshandl193 + 8:514:21:40100 350 487 10126.
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GER REGBICHLMANN Daniel CyclingTeam Schwingshandl196 + 8:514:21:40100 093 486 59127.

SLO FASDRINOVEC Matej ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am 43 + 8:514:21:40100 109 688 62128.

AUT VBGAMANN Dominik Team Vorarlberg16 + 8:514:21:40100 160 125 59129.

DEN FASLINDBJERG Lundtoft Rasmus ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am 42 + 9:194:22:08100 628 736 63130.

AUT REGJEINDL Matthias ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad183 + 13:074:25:56101 283 508 85131.

DEN REGPETERSEN Winther Hulbæk ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad185 + 13:094:25:58100 885 459 27132.

CZE SKCPOKORNÝ Ondrej TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov164 + 13:094:25:58* 100 471 684 54133.

BUL REGPOPOV Spasov Vasil Levski-Doltcini236 + 13:094:25:58* 100 952 497 38134.

AUT WSASERTIC Jakob WSA KTM Graz35 + 13:094:25:58* 100 643 248 25135.

AUT REGOCHSENHOFER Peter ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad181 + 13:094:25:58100 065 326 29136.

BEL REGSTROEYKENS Seppe Deschacht- Hens-FSP173 + 13:094:25:58* 100 910 729 77137.

JPN BVDTERADA Yoshiki Bahrain Victorious Developme -275 + 13:094:25:58100 208 954 00138.

BUL REGIVANOV Ivanov Borislav Levski-Doltcini233 + 13:094:25:58100 074 466 51139.

Number of starters/Anzahl der Starter: 146
Retired/Ausgeschiedene Fahrer: 7

Finishing deadline/Karenzzeit: 4:43:09

136 BINDER Moritz GER REMBE | Rad-NetRRNDNF * 100 558 013 53

182 GERETSCHNIG Martin AUT ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-FahrradREGDNF 100 350 679 08

201 GROZEV Gabriel BUL MaxSolar Cycling TeamREGDNF * 100 528 898 38

204 VAN ZEELAND Louis Marino NED MaxSolar Cycling TeamREGDNF * 100 879 820 14

221 JOLIDON Luca SUI CLN WIAWISREGDNF 101 069 149 96

224 JOLIDON Cédric SUI CLN WIAWISREGDNF 100 165 318 14

225 HEINIGER Lars SUI CLN WIAWISREGDNF 100 347 979 24

Fotofinish / Fotofinish Friday, May 30th, 2025

Code
Code

Einzel-Etappenklassement nach Punkten / Points Classification (stage)
2. Etappe / stage 2

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Nat.
Nat.

Points
Punkte

Friday, May 30th, 2025

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

POL ATTBUDZINSKI Marcin ATT Investments61 20100 110 268 601.

POL RRWPROC Bartlomiej Run&Race-Wibatech143 15100 158 487 702.

NED REGVAN KESSEL Corne Deschacht- Hens-FSP172 11100 061 187 613.

AUT WSASTEININGER Fabian WSA KTM Graz33 8100 350 271 854.

NED PHVDORENBOS Yanne Parkhotel Valkenburg103 6100 227 767 925.

AUT VBGZANGERLE Emanuel Team Vorarlberg13 4100 351 264 116.

AUT TIRWAFLER Tim Tirol KTM Cycling Team21 2100 350 223 377.

ITA REGCAROLLO Francesco Swatt Club244 1100 234 916 638.
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Code
Code

Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification
1. SP Intersport Stöcker Km 11,6

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Nat.
Nat.

Points
Punkte

Friday, May 30th, 2025

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

NED PHVVAN ZANDEN Otto Parkhotel Valkenburg101 4* 100 758 142 711.

AUT REGDIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl192 2101 142 091 942.

JPN BVDTERADA Yoshiki Bahrain Victorious Development Team75 1100 208 954 003.

Code
Code

Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification
2. SP Intersport Stöcker Km 17,4

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Nat.
Nat.

Points
Punkte

Friday, May 30th, 2025

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

NED PHVVAN ZANDEN Otto Parkhotel Valkenburg101 4* 100 758 142 711.

AUT REGDIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl192 2101 142 091 942.

JPN BVDTERADA Yoshiki Bahrain Victorious Development Team75 1100 208 954 003.

Code
Code

Sprintwertung / Sprint Classification
3. SP Messe Ried Km 154,0

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Nat.
Nat.

Points
Punkte

Friday, May 30th, 2025

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

GER RRNTHEILER Ole REMBE | Rad-Net131 4100 556 990 001.

GER BUBMEINBERG Eric Benotti Berthold85 2* 100 485 468 642.

SUI MCTBRUN Nils Myvelo Pro Cycling Team91 1100 165 614 193.

Code
Code

Bergwertung / King of the Mountain
1. BW Mayrhofberg Kat. 1 Km 33,1

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Nat.
Nat.

Points
Punkte

Friday, May 30th, 2025

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

AUT REGDIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl192 6101 142 091 941.

GER BUBNOLDE Tobias Benotti Berthold83 4100 107 917 372.

NED PHVVAN ZANDEN Otto Parkhotel Valkenburg101 3* 100 758 142 713.

JPN BVDTERADA Yoshiki Bahrain Victorious Development Team75 2100 208 954 004.

ECU PTLCAICEDO Jonathan Petrolike112 1100 094 843 585.

Code
Code

Bergwertung / King of the Mountain
2. BW Steiglberg Kat. 2  Km 99,9

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Nat.
Nat.

Points
Punkte

Friday, May 30th, 2025

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

AUT REGDIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl192 5101 142 091 941.

GER BUBNOLDE Tobias Benotti Berthold83 3100 107 917 372.

NED PHVVAN ZANDEN Otto Parkhotel Valkenburg101 2* 100 758 142 713.

Code
Code

Bergwertung / King of the Mountain
3. BW Maria Schmolln Kat. 2 Km 118,6

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Nat.
Nat.

Points
Punkte

Friday, May 30th, 2025

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

AUT REGDIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl192 5101 142 091 941.

GER BUBNOLDE Tobias Benotti Berthold83 3100 107 917 372.

NED PHVVAN ZANDEN Otto Parkhotel Valkenburg101 2* 100 758 142 713.

Code
Code

Etappenklassement bester Jungfahrer / Stage Youth Classification
2. Etappe / stage 2

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Time
Zeit

Nat.
Nat.

Friday, May 30th, 2025
Distance/Länge 177,6 km

Average/Schnitt 42,1 km/h

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

CRO PGLGOJKOVIC Nicolas Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana122  4:12:49* 100 284 382 591.

ITA BVDCONSOLIDANI Leonardo Bahrain Victorious Development Tea71 + 0:004:12:49* 100 347 495 252.

GER RRNARENZ Leon REMBE | Rad-Net135 + 0:004:12:49* 100 622 453 853.

AUT TIRPREYLER David Tirol KTM Cycling Team26 + 0:004:12:49* 100 350 368 854.

SUI REGMÜLLER Jonas CLN WIAWIS222 + 0:004:12:49* 100 789 138 275.

POL SKCKOCUR Franciszek TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov162 + 0:004:12:49* 100 930 709 756.

GER REGSCHRAG Daniel MaxSolar Cycling Team203 + 0:004:12:49* 100 363 588 167.

ITA REGVECCHIUTTI Francesco A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I214 + 0:004:12:49* 100 770 734 538.
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CZE REGLEPKA Filip CyclingTeam Schwingshandl191 + 0:004:12:49* 100 558 821 859.

ITA REGPIFFER Christian A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I213 + 0:004:12:49* 100 288 883 0110.

HUN TUSFELDHOFFER Bálint Team United Shipping151 + 0:004:12:49* 100 236 026 0911.

AUT TIRECKERSTORFER Benjamin Tirol KTM Cycling Team24 + 0:004:12:49* 100 899 464 6412.

BEL ADDDOCKX Aaron Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te51 + 0:004:12:49* 100 650 629 3413.

ITA BVDANDREAUS Elia Bahrain Victorious Development Tea72 + 0:004:12:49* 100 306 860 3314.

ITA REGVOLPATO Leonardo A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I211 + 0:004:12:49* 101 080 707 1415.

GER BUBMEINBERG Eric Benotti Berthold85 + 0:004:12:49* 100 485 468 6416.

BUL REGHADZHISTOYANOV Georgiev Levski-Doltcini232 + 0:004:12:49* 101 157 272 4617.

HUN TUSENDRÉDI Máté Team United Shipping154 + 0:004:12:49* 101 068 580 1218.

BUL REGZLATEV Bozhidarov Radostin Levski-Doltcini234 + 0:004:12:49* 100 528 975 1819.

AUT TIRSCHRETTL Marco Tirol KTM Cycling Team22 + 0:004:12:49* 100 536 900 8620.

GER RRWPUSCHMANN Nils Run&Race-Wibatech146 + 0:004:12:49* 100 557 096 0921.

GBR TIRDODD Mattie Tirol KTM Cycling Team23 + 0:004:12:49* 100 645 662 1422.

AUS PGLSIMS Oliver Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana124 + 0:004:12:49* 101 138 991 0123.

ITA REGBUSANELLO Roberto A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I212 + 0:004:12:49* 100 315 162 9024.

HUN TUSCSÁKI Szabolcs Team United Shipping155 + 0:004:12:49* 100 592 704 1825.

AUT REGVIEHBÖCK Paul MaxSolar Cycling Team202 + 0:004:12:49* 100 489 658 8326.

CZE ATTMONTI Alberto Carlo ATT Investments64 + 0:004:12:49* 101 288 087 0827.

NED PHVDANKLOF Bram Parkhotel Valkenburg106 + 0:004:12:49* 101 275 833 7328.

AUT TIRPURTSCHELLER Jakob Tirol KTM Cycling Team25 + 0:004:12:49* 100 825 481 9229.

NED PHVVAN ZANDEN Otto Parkhotel Valkenburg101 + 0:004:12:49* 100 758 142 7130.

SLO PGLTOMŠIC Dan Andrej Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana126 + 0:004:12:49* 100 175 721 3831.

NED PHVVRIES Lukas Parkhotel Valkenburg105 + 0:004:12:49* 100 995 004 5932.

GER ADDKITZKI Louis Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te56 + 0:004:12:49* 101 185 552 0233.

BEL ADDDE BOCK Aless Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te55 + 0:004:12:49* 100 651 478 1034.

BEL REGMARCHAND Robbe Deschacht- Hens-FSP174 + 0:004:12:49* 100 898 409 7635.

MEX PTLGARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfons Petrolike111 + 0:004:12:49* 100 899 703 1236.

AUS PGLEAVES Alex Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana121 + 6:424:19:31* 101 349 218 2937.

GER REGVORTKAMP Clemens MaxSolar Cycling Team205 + 8:284:21:17* 101 071 922 5638.

CZE SKCSOUKUP Vojtech TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov163 + 8:514:21:40* 100 788 311 7339.

CZE SKCMAYER Jakub TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov166 + 8:514:21:40* 100 927 838 1740.

HUN TUSMÓROCZ Barnabás Team United Shipping156 + 8:514:21:40* 100 236 303 9241.

GER REGSCHULZ Samuel MaxSolar Cycling Team206 + 8:514:21:40* 100 909 839 6042.

BUL REGILIEV Georgiev Nikola Levski-Doltcini235 + 8:514:21:40* 100 589 479 9143.

ITA REGGIORNI Luca A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I215 + 8:514:21:40* 100 307 615 1244.

CZE ATTPOSPÍŠIL Jirí ATT Investments65 + 8:514:21:40* 101 399 290 4945.

BEL BVDHUYSMANS Nolan Bahrain Victorious Development Tea74 + 8:514:21:40* 100 731 166 6146.

AUT HACHÖDLMOSER Dominik Hrinkow Advarics6 + 8:514:21:40* 100 351 429 7947.

CZE SKCPOKORNÝ Ondrej TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov164 + 13:094:25:58* 100 471 684 5448.

BUL REGPOPOV Spasov Vasil Levski-Doltcini236 + 13:094:25:58* 100 952 497 3849.

AUT WSASERTIC Jakob WSA KTM Graz35 + 13:094:25:58* 100 643 248 2550.

BEL REGSTROEYKENS Seppe Deschacht- Hens-FSP173 + 13:094:25:58* 100 910 729 7751.

Code
Code

Etappenklassement bester Österreicher / Stage Classification best austrian
2. Etappe / stage 2

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Time
Zeit

Nat.
Nat.

Friday, May 30th, 2025
Distance/Länge 177,6 km

Average/Schnitt 42,1 km/h

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

AUT WSASTEININGER Fabian WSA KTM Graz33  4:12:49100 350 271 851.

AUT VBGZANGERLE Emanuel Team Vorarlberg13 + 0:004:12:49100 351 264 112.

AUT TIRWAFLER Tim Tirol KTM Cycling Team21 + 0:004:12:49100 350 223 373.

AUT TIRPREYLER David Tirol KTM Cycling Team26 + 0:004:12:49* 100 350 368 854.

AUT TIRECKERSTORFER Benjamin Tirol KTM Cycling Team24 + 0:004:12:49* 100 899 464 645.

AUT REGHAMMERSCHMID Marvin CyclingTeam Schwingshandl195 + 0:004:12:49100 097 861 696.

AUT FASPÖLL Stefan ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See41 + 0:004:12:49100 058 628 247.

AUT HACZOIDL Riccardo Hrinkow Advarics1 + 0:004:12:49100 046 407 258.

AUT TIRSCHRETTL Marco Tirol KTM Cycling Team22 + 0:004:12:49* 100 536 900 869.

AUT HACBUSCHEK Paul Hrinkow Advarics5 + 0:004:12:49100 491 422 0410.

AUT WSAHOFBAUER Philipp WSA KTM Graz31 + 0:004:12:49100 350 283 0011.

AUT REGVIEHBÖCK Paul MaxSolar Cycling Team202 + 0:004:12:49* 100 489 658 8312.

AUT TIRPURTSCHELLER Jakob Tirol KTM Cycling Team25 + 0:004:12:49* 100 825 481 9213.

AUT WSATICHLER Thomas WSA KTM Graz34 + 0:004:12:49100 598 272 5714.

AUT REGRIEGLER Nikolas CyclingTeam Schwingshandl194 + 0:004:12:49100 350 491 1415.

AUT FASREITER Daniel ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See46 + 0:004:12:49100 071 681 7916.

AUT REGDIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl192 + 6:444:19:33101 142 091 9417.

AUT WSAMESSNER Martin WSA KTM Graz32 + 6:484:19:37100 350 849 8118.

AUT FASPOLZER David ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See44 + 8:514:21:40100 558 859 2619.
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AUT HACHÖDLMOSER Dominik Hrinkow Advarics6 + 8:514:21:40* 100 351 429 7920.

AUT REGSTADLBAUER Gregor CyclingTeam Schwingshandl193 + 8:514:21:40100 350 487 1021.

AUT VBGAMANN Dominik Team Vorarlberg16 + 8:514:21:40100 160 125 5922.

AUT REGJEINDL Matthias ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad183 + 13:074:25:56101 283 508 8523.

AUT WSASERTIC Jakob WSA KTM Graz35 + 13:094:25:58* 100 643 248 2524.

AUT REGOCHSENHOFER Peter ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad181 + 13:094:25:58100 065 326 2925.

Code
Code

Mannschafts-Etappenklassement nach Zeit / Teams' Classification (stage) on 
time
2. Etappe / stage 2

Pos.
Pl.

Team
Mannschaft

Time
Zeit

Nat.
Nat.

Friday, May 30th, 2025

Position
Platz

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

REG Deschacht- Hens-FSP  12:38:271.  

NEDVAN KESSEL Corne172 4:12:49 3100 061 187 61

BELPAULUS Milan171 4:12:49 10100 647 057 51

BELCLÉ Brent175 4:12:49 38100 081 241 36

TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team + 0:0012:38:272.  

AUTWAFLER Tim21 4:12:49 7100 350 223 37

AUTPREYLER David26 4:12:49* 18100 350 368 85

AUTECKERSTORFER Benjamin24 4:12:49* 34100 899 464 64

ATT ATT Investments + 0:0012:38:273.  

POLBUDZINSKI Marcin61 4:12:49 1100 110 268 60

POLPEKALA Piotr62 4:12:49 21100 150 646 86

CZERÍMAN Jakub63 4:12:49 40100 234 789 33

RRW Run&Race-Wibatech + 0:0012:38:274.  

POLPROC Bartlomiej143 4:12:49 2100 158 487 70

POLSOWINSKI Artur142 4:12:49 29100 098 695 30

GERMESSERSCHMIDT Jonas Fabi145 4:12:49 42100 459 788 89

RRN REMBE | Rad-Net + 0:0012:38:275.  

GERARENZ Leon135 4:12:49* 16100 622 453 85

GERTHEILER Ole131 4:12:49 27100 556 990 00

GERHEIDEMANN Miguel134 4:12:49 30100 157 662 21

REG Swatt Club + 0:0012:38:276.  

ITACAROLLO Francesco244 4:12:49 8100 234 916 63

ITAGINESTRA Lorenzo242 4:12:49 23100 298 899 26

ITACONCA Filippo243 4:12:49 55100 149 698 11

VBG Team Vorarlberg + 0:0012:38:277.  

AUTZANGERLE Emanuel13 4:12:49 6100 351 264 11

SUISTÜSSI Colin Chris11 4:12:49 25100 072 240 56

GERPETER Jannis12 4:12:49 56100 364 430 82

PHV Parkhotel Valkenburg + 0:0012:38:278.  

NEDDORENBOS Yanne103 4:12:49 5100 227 767 92

NEDHOPPEZAK Vincent102 4:12:49 11100 155 088 66

NEDDANKLOF Bram106 4:12:49* 75101 275 833 73

REG A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Cam + 0:0012:38:279.  

ITAVECCHIUTTI Francesco214 4:12:49* 26100 770 734 53

ITAPIFFER Christian213 4:12:49* 32100 288 883 01

ITAVOLPATO Leonardo211 4:12:49* 41101 080 707 14

PTL Petrolike + 0:0012:38:2710.  

MEXCADENA MARTINEZ Edgar D113 4:12:49 14100 830 929 11

ECUCAICEDO Jonathan112 4:12:49 44100 094 843 58

ITAGALIMBERTI Lorenzo114 4:12:49 48100 303 157 16

HAC Hrinkow Advarics + 0:0012:38:2711.  

ITABALLABIO Giacomo3 4:12:49 9100 149 695 08

ITARAVASI Edward2 4:12:49 45100 097 036 20

AUTZOIDL Riccardo1 4:12:49 53100 046 407 25

ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Develop + 0:0012:38:2712.  

NEDKAMP Ryan52 4:12:49 13100 233 561 66

BELDOCKX Aaron51 4:12:49* 35100 650 629 34

BELVANDEBOSCH Toon53 4:12:49 60100 109 436 04

BUB Benotti Berthold + 0:0012:38:2713.  

GERDIK Calvin84 4:12:49 31100 361 798 69

GERRÖBER Dominik82 4:12:49 39100 362 948 55

GERMEINBERG Eric85 4:12:49* 43100 485 468 64

PGL Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana + 0:0012:38:2714.  

CROGOJKOVIC Nicolas122 4:12:49* 12100 284 382 59

SLOŠTAJNAR Mihael125 4:12:49 36100 175 644 58

AUSSIMS Oliver124 4:12:49* 69101 138 991 01
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WSA WSA KTM Graz + 0:0012:38:2715.  

AUTSTEININGER Fabian33 4:12:49 4100 350 271 85

AUTHOFBAUER Philipp31 4:12:49 65100 350 283 00

AUTTICHLER Thomas34 4:12:49 80100 598 272 57

TUS Team United Shipping + 0:0012:38:2716.  

HUNFELDHOFFER Bálint151 4:12:49* 33100 236 026 09

HUNENDRÉDI Máté154 4:12:49* 47101 068 580 12

HUNCSÁKI Szabolcs155 4:12:49* 71100 592 704 18

REG CyclingTeam Schwingshandl + 0:0012:38:2717.  

CZELEPKA Filip191 4:12:49* 28100 558 821 85

AUTHAMMERSCHMID Marvin195 4:12:49 50100 097 861 69

AUTRIEGLER Nikolas194 4:12:49 82100 350 491 14

MCT Myvelo Pro Cycling Team + 0:3412:39:0118.  

SUISOMMER Jan92 4:12:49 17100 165 199 89

SUIZÜGER Andrin93 4:12:49 24101 067 888 96

SUIBRUN Nils91 4:13:23 97100 165 614 19

FAS ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld a + 6:4412:45:1119.  

AUTPÖLL Stefan41 4:12:49 51100 058 628 24

AUTREITER Daniel46 4:12:49 92100 071 681 79

GERBANZER Johannes45 4:19:33 104100 157 659 18

REG MaxSolar Cycling Team + 8:2812:46:5520.  

GERSCHRAG Daniel203 4:12:49* 22100 363 588 16

AUTVIEHBÖCK Paul202 4:12:49* 73100 489 658 83

GERVORTKAMP Clemens205 4:21:17* 107101 071 922 56

BVD Bahrain Victorious Develop + 8:5112:47:1821.  

ITACONSOLIDANI Leonardo71 4:12:49* 15100 347 495 25

ITAANDREAUS Elia72 4:12:49* 37100 306 860 33

BRNNASER Ahmed73 4:21:40 119100 547 821 46

REG Levski-Doltcini + 8:5112:47:1822.  

BULHADZHISTOYANOV Georgiev232 4:12:49* 46101 157 272 46

BULZLATEV Bozhidarov Radostin234 4:12:49* 49100 528 975 18

BULILIEV Georgiev Nikola235 4:21:40* 113100 589 479 91

SKC TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov + 8:5112:47:1823.  

POLKOCUR Franciszek162 4:12:49* 20100 930 709 75

CZEKAŠPAR Jan161 4:12:49 86100 235 673 44

CZESOUKUP Vojtech163 4:21:40* 109100 788 311 73

REG ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad + 13:0712:51:3424.  

DENROSENDAHL Karl-Erik186 4:12:49 58100 551 844 92

IRLYON HIN Daniel184 4:12:49 61100 172 346 58

AUTJEINDL Matthias183 4:25:56 131101 283 508 85
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Communiqué No 2
2. Etappe / stage 2

Friday, May 30th, 2025

Feeding for stage 3:
Auf der 3. Etappe ist Verpflegung von Km 20 bis 14,9 Km vor dem Ziel erlaubt.
Feeding for stage 3 will be allowed from Km 20 until 14.9 Km to the finish.
Reminder for feed zones:
It is necessary to use only the feed zones at Km: 
44,5 - 71,5  - 95,7 - 110,7  - 125,6
All the assitants must wear a team jerseys and each feed zone is 5km long.

Important reminder:
Aus Sicherheitsgründen werden die Fahrer nochmal ausdrücklich darauf hingewiesen die Security-Motorräder
passieren zu lassen!
It is very important that you instruct your riders to let moto-security pass, for safety reasons!

penalties
Strafen

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 5.1
Abweichung von der gewählten Linie, die einen anderen Fahrer behindert.
Deviation from the chosen line that obstructs another rider.
# 111 10089970312 GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfonso    PETROLIKE
SFR 100,-  25% penalty in the points classification and relegation to last place in the rider’s group

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 5.2
Verzögern während eines Sprint und gefährden anderer Fahrer (feiern im Feld, Hände vom Lenker nehmen im Feld)
Rider decelerating during a sprint and endangering other riders 
(celebrating in the bunch, taking hands off handlebars while in the bunch)
# 116 10093512428 PONOMAR Andrii PETROLIKE
SFR 100,-  25% penalty in the points classification and relegation to last place in the rider’s group

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 4.7
Windschattenfahren hinter einem Fahrzeug
Sheltering behind or taking advantage of the slipstream of a vehicle
# 91 10016561419 BRUN Nils MYVELO PRO CYCLING TEAM
Rider: SFR 50,- 20% penalty in the points and mountains classifications and 20 second penalty 
and 2 points from UCI rankings
D.S.: 10146311043 HUBER Ludwig Myvelo Pro Cycling Team
SFR 100,-

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 1.1
Nicht respektieren der Startreihenfolge oder der Einteilung bei der Teampräsentation.
Failing to respect the order or timing of signing the signing-on sheet or the team presentation
# 191 10055882185 LEPKA Filip CyclingTeam Schwingshandl
# 192 10114209194 DIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl
# 193 10035048710 STADLBAUER Gregor CyclingTeam Schwingshandl
# 194 10035049114 RIEGLER Nikolas CyclingTeam Schwingshandl
# 195 10009786169 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin CyclingTeam Schwingshandl
# 196 10009348659 BICHLMANN Daniel CyclingTeam Schwingshandl
Rider: SFR 50,-   and 2  points  from  UCI rankings per rider involved
D.S.: 10035068009 HEHENBERGER Ludwig CyclingTeam Schwingshandl
Sport Director: SFR 50,- (regardless of the number of riders involved)

Pt.: 2.12.007 / 7.6
Befahren von Rad- oder Gehwegen oder Fahrradspuren, die nicht Teil der Rennstrecke sind
Use of sidewalks/pavements, paths or cycle lanes that do not form part of the race route
# 144 10051801519 PETER Michael RUN&RACE-WIBATECH
Rider: SFR 50,-and 5 points from UCI rankings and 20 second penalty and 80% penalty 
in the points and mountains classifications
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Code
Code

Einzel-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / General Individual Classification on 
time
2. Etappe / stage 2

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Time
Zeit

Nat.
Nat.

Friday, May 30th, 2025
Distance/Länge 181,9 km

Average/Schnitt 41,8 km/h

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

ITA PTLGALIMBERTI Lorenzo Petrolike114  4:21:09100 303 157 161.

HUN TUSFELDHOFFER Bálint Team United Shipping151 + 0:044:21:13* 100 236 026 092.

MEX PTLCADENA MARTINEZ Edgar D Petrolike113 + 0:064:21:15100 830 929 113.

POL ATTBUDZINSKI Marcin ATT Investments61 + 0:084:21:17100 110 268 604.

POL ATTPEKALA Piotr ATT Investments62 + 0:104:21:19100 150 646 865.

SUI VBGSTÜSSI Colin Chris Team Vorarlberg11 + 0:104:21:19100 072 240 566.

BEL ADDDOCKX Aaron Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te51 + 0:104:21:19* 100 650 629 347.

POL RRWSOWINSKI Artur Run&Race-Wibatech142 + 0:104:21:19100 098 695 308.

ECU PTLCAICEDO Jonathan Petrolike112 + 0:104:21:19100 094 843 589.

GER RRNADAMIETZ Johannes REMBE | Rad-Net132 + 0:104:21:19100 151 417 8110.

GER VBGPETER Jannis Team Vorarlberg12 + 0:104:21:19100 364 430 8211.

AUT TIRSCHRETTL Marco Tirol KTM Cycling Team22 + 0:104:21:19* 100 536 900 8612.

AUT HACZOIDL Riccardo Hrinkow Advarics1 + 0:104:21:19100 046 407 2513.

AUT WSAHOFBAUER Philipp WSA KTM Graz31 + 0:104:21:19100 350 283 0014.

ITA REGGINESTRA Lorenzo Swatt Club242 + 0:194:21:28100 298 899 2615.

GER RRNTHEILER Ole REMBE | Rad-Net131 + 0:214:21:30100 556 990 0016.

ITA REGCONCA Filippo Swatt Club243 + 0:224:21:31100 149 698 1117.

ITA REGGAFFURI Mattia Swatt Club241 + 0:244:21:33100 951 925 4818.

MEX PTLGARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfons Petrolike111 + 0:244:21:33* 100 899 703 1219.

NED PHVVAN ZANDEN Otto Parkhotel Valkenburg101 + 0:254:21:34* 100 758 142 7120.

ITA HACBALLABIO Giacomo Hrinkow Advarics3 + 0:314:21:40100 149 695 0821.

ITA REGVOLPATO Leonardo A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I211 + 0:314:21:40* 101 080 707 1422.

GER BUBREIßIG Patrick Benotti Berthold81 + 0:314:21:40100 585 446 3523.

GER VBGMEILER Lukas Team Vorarlberg14 + 0:314:21:40100 086 248 9624.

BEL REGPAULUS Milan Deschacht- Hens-FSP171 + 0:364:21:45100 647 057 5125.

AUT VBGZANGERLE Emanuel Team Vorarlberg13 + 0:364:21:45100 351 264 1126.

ITA BVDCONSOLIDANI Leonardo Bahrain Victorious Development Tea71 + 0:364:21:45* 100 347 495 2527.

SUI MCTZÜGER Andrin Myvelo Pro Cycling Team93 + 0:364:21:45101 067 888 9628.

GER BUBRÖBER Dominik Benotti Berthold82 + 0:364:21:45100 362 948 5529.

SLO PGLŠTAJNAR Mihael Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana125 + 0:364:21:45100 175 644 5830.

ITA HACRAVASI Edward Hrinkow Advarics2 + 0:364:21:45100 097 036 2031.

HUN TUSENDRÉDI Máté Team United Shipping154 + 0:364:21:45* 101 068 580 1232.

GER RRWKREUZER Tobias Run&Race-Wibatech141 + 0:364:21:45101 043 321 7033.

GER RRNBORRESCH Julian REMBE | Rad-Net133 + 0:364:21:45100 540 698 0434.

BEL ADDVANDEBOSCH Toon Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te53 + 0:364:21:45100 109 436 0435.

GER ADDKITZKI Louis Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te56 + 0:364:21:45* 101 185 552 0236.

DEN REGANDERSEN Kasper Swatt Club245 + 0:364:21:45100 538 275 0637.

SUI MCTBRUN Nils Myvelo Pro Cycling Team91 + 0:434:21:52100 165 614 1938.

GER RRNHEIDEMANN Miguel REMBE | Rad-Net134 + 0:484:21:57100 157 662 2139.

UKR PTLPONOMAR Andrii Petrolike116 + 0:484:21:57100 935 124 2840.

ITA REGPIFFER Christian A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I213 + 0:514:22:00* 100 288 883 0141.

GBR TIRDODD Mattie Tirol KTM Cycling Team23 + 0:514:22:00* 100 645 662 1442.

HUN TUSPALUMBY Zsombor Team United Shipping153 + 0:514:22:00100 088 212 2343.

GBR ADDMASON Cameron Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te54 + 0:514:22:00100 235 749 2344.

CZE ATTRÍMAN Jakub ATT Investments63 + 0:564:22:05100 234 789 3345.

BEL REGPIROTTE Jo Deschacht- Hens-FSP176 + 0:564:22:05100 033 232 4246.

AUS PGLSIMS Oliver Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana124 + 0:564:22:05* 101 138 991 0147.

ITA REGBUSANELLO Roberto A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I212 + 0:564:22:05* 100 315 162 9048.

CZE ATTMONTI Alberto Carlo ATT Investments64 + 0:564:22:05* 101 288 087 0849.

AUT WSATICHLER Thomas WSA KTM Graz34 + 0:564:22:05100 598 272 5750.

AUT REGHAMMERSCHMID Marvin CyclingTeam Schwingshandl195 + 1:024:22:11100 097 861 6951.

AUT REGVIEHBÖCK Paul MaxSolar Cycling Team202 + 1:024:22:11* 100 489 658 8352.

AUT REGRIEGLER Nikolas CyclingTeam Schwingshandl194 + 1:024:22:11100 350 491 1453.

ITA REGCAROLLO Francesco Swatt Club244 + 1:054:22:14100 234 916 6354.

POL SKCKOCUR Franciszek TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov162 + 1:054:22:14* 100 930 709 7555.

BUL REGHADZHISTOYANOV Georgiev Levski-Doltcini232 + 1:054:22:14* 101 157 272 4656.

BEL REGCLÉ Brent Deschacht- Hens-FSP175 + 1:114:22:20100 081 241 3657.

GER RRWMESSERSCHMIDT Jonas Fabi Run&Race-Wibatech145 + 1:114:22:20100 459 788 8958.

GER BUBMEINBERG Eric Benotti Berthold85 + 1:114:22:20* 100 485 468 6459.

GER RRNARENZ Leon REMBE | Rad-Net135 + 1:134:22:22* 100 622 453 8560.

SUI REGMÜLLER Jonas CLN WIAWIS222 + 1:134:22:22* 100 789 138 2761.

AUT TIRECKERSTORFER Benjamin Tirol KTM Cycling Team24 + 1:134:22:22* 100 899 464 6462.

GER RRWPUSCHMANN Nils Run&Race-Wibatech146 + 1:134:22:22* 100 557 096 0963.
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DEN REGKNUDSEN Oliver Swatt Club246 + 1:134:22:22100 161 448 2464.

ITA PTLD'AIUTO Filippo Petrolike115 + 1:134:22:22100 558 949 1965.

BEL REGMARCHAND Robbe Deschacht- Hens-FSP174 + 1:134:22:22* 100 898 409 7666.

NED ADDKAMP Ryan Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te52 + 1:194:22:28100 233 561 6667.

ITA REGVECCHIUTTI Francesco A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I214 + 1:194:22:28* 100 770 734 5368.

ITA BVDANDREAUS Elia Bahrain Victorious Development Tea72 + 1:194:22:28* 100 306 860 3369.

AUT HACBUSCHEK Paul Hrinkow Advarics5 + 1:194:22:28100 491 422 0470.

NED PHVDANKLOF Bram Parkhotel Valkenburg106 + 1:194:22:28* 101 275 833 7371.

GER RRWPETER Michael Run&Race-Wibatech144 + 1:224:22:31100 518 015 1972.

AUT FASPÖLL Stefan ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See41 + 1:254:22:34100 058 628 2473.

CZE REGLEPKA Filip CyclingTeam Schwingshandl191 + 1:274:22:36* 100 558 821 8574.

SLO PGLTOMŠIC Dan Andrej Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana126 + 1:274:22:36* 100 175 721 3875.

GER BUBDIK Calvin Benotti Berthold84 + 1:294:22:38100 361 798 6976.

HUN TUSCSÁKI Szabolcs Team United Shipping155 + 1:294:22:38* 100 592 704 1877.

CZE SKCKAŠPAR Jan TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov161 + 1:294:22:38100 235 673 4478.

SUI REGHASLER Pavel CLN WIAWIS223 + 1:294:22:38100 165 361 5779.

POL RRWPROC Bartlomiej Run&Race-Wibatech143 + 1:354:22:44100 158 487 7080.

NED REGVAN KESSEL Corne Deschacht- Hens-FSP172 + 1:374:22:46100 061 187 6181.

NED PHVVRIES Lukas Parkhotel Valkenburg105 + 1:414:22:50* 100 995 004 5982.

NED PHVHOPPEZAK Vincent Parkhotel Valkenburg102 + 1:464:22:55100 155 088 6683.

AUT TIRPREYLER David Tirol KTM Cycling Team26 + 1:464:22:55* 100 350 368 8584.

IRL REGYON HIN Daniel ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad184 + 1:464:22:55100 172 346 5885.

CRO PGLGOJKOVIC Nicolas Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana122 + 1:534:23:02* 100 284 382 5986.

BEL ADDDE BOCK Aless Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te55 + 1:584:23:07* 100 651 478 1087.

BUL REGZLATEV Bozhidarov Radostin Levski-Doltcini234 + 2:044:23:13* 100 528 975 1888.

DEN REGROSENDAHL Karl-Erik ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad186 + 2:044:23:13100 551 844 9289.

NED PHVDORENBOS Yanne Parkhotel Valkenburg103 + 2:114:23:20100 227 767 9290.

AUT TIRPURTSCHELLER Jakob Tirol KTM Cycling Team25 + 2:114:23:20* 100 825 481 9291.

AUT WSASTEININGER Fabian WSA KTM Graz33 + 2:304:23:39100 350 271 8592.

GER REGSCHRAG Daniel MaxSolar Cycling Team203 + 2:364:23:45* 100 363 588 1693.

AUT FASREITER Daniel ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See46 + 3:044:24:13100 071 681 7994.

SUI MCTSOMMER Jan Myvelo Pro Cycling Team92 + 3:244:24:33100 165 199 8995.

AUT TIRWAFLER Tim Tirol KTM Cycling Team21 + 3:274:24:36100 350 223 3796.

NED PHVVERBURG Luke Parkhotel Valkenburg104 + 3:424:24:51100 226 858 5697.

GER MCTSCHMIDT Jakob Myvelo Pro Cycling Team94 + 5:164:26:25100 517 748 4398.

SUI MCTJENNI Luca Myvelo Pro Cycling Team95 + 5:534:27:02100 914 557 2599.

SRB TUSSTOJNIC Veljko Team United Shipping152 + 6:084:27:17100 153 385 12100.

AUT WSAMESSNER Martin WSA KTM Graz32 + 7:244:28:33100 350 849 81101.

ITA HACVERZA Riccardo Hrinkow Advarics4 + 7:434:28:52100 144 066 05102.

GER MCTLODERER Timon Myvelo Pro Cycling Team96 + 7:554:29:04100 117 249 57103.

AUT REGDIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl192 + 8:094:29:18101 142 091 94104.

AUS PGLEAVES Alex Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana121 + 8:114:29:20* 101 349 218 29105.

GER FASBANZER Johannes ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See45 + 8:374:29:46100 157 659 18106.

BRN BVDNASER Ahmed Bahrain Victorious Development Tea73 + 10:044:31:13100 547 821 46107.

CZE ATTPOSPÍŠIL Jirí ATT Investments65 + 10:204:31:29* 101 399 290 49108.

GER REGBICHLMANN Daniel CyclingTeam Schwingshandl196 + 10:204:31:29100 093 486 59109.

BRN BVDMADAN Ahmed Bahrain Victorious Development Tea76 + 10:204:31:29100 643 055 26110.

TPE PGLLI Ting Wei Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana123 + 10:264:31:35100 459 890 94111.

BUL REGPALASHEV Borislavov Borisla Levski-Doltcini231 + 10:264:31:35100 626 523 81112.

DEN FASLINDBJERG Lundtoft Rasmus ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See42 + 10:324:31:41100 628 736 63113.

ITA REGGIORNI Luca A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I215 + 10:324:31:41* 100 307 615 12114.

AUT HACHÖDLMOSER Dominik Hrinkow Advarics6 + 10:324:31:41* 100 351 429 79115.

GER REGVORTKAMP Clemens MaxSolar Cycling Team205 + 10:374:31:46* 101 071 922 56116.

AUT REGSTADLBAUER Gregor CyclingTeam Schwingshandl193 + 10:374:31:46100 350 487 10117.

HUN TUSMÓROCZ Barnabás Team United Shipping156 + 10:444:31:53* 100 236 303 92118.

GER BUBMAI Tom Benotti Berthold86 + 10:444:31:53100 540 945 57119.

BEL BVDHUYSMANS Nolan Bahrain Victorious Development Tea74 + 10:494:31:58* 100 731 166 61120.

CZE SKCSOUKUP Vojtech TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov163 + 10:554:32:04* 100 788 311 73121.

GER REGSCHULZ Samuel MaxSolar Cycling Team206 + 10:584:32:07* 100 909 839 60122.

GER VBGBENZ Pirmin Team Vorarlberg15 + 11:024:32:11100 361 687 55123.

GER BUBNOLDE Tobias Benotti Berthold83 + 11:054:32:14100 107 917 37124.

POL SKCPSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov165 + 11:214:32:30100 069 035 52125.

AUT FASPOLZER David ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See44 + 11:284:32:37100 558 859 26126.

SLO FASDRINOVEC Matej ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See43 + 11:284:32:37100 109 688 62127.

CZE SKCMAYER Jakub TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov166 + 11:324:32:41* 100 927 838 17128.

BUL REGILIEV Georgiev Nikola Levski-Doltcini235 + 11:554:33:04* 100 589 479 91129.

AUT VBGAMANN Dominik Team Vorarlberg16 + 11:554:33:04100 160 125 59130.

CZE SKCPOKORNÝ Ondrej TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov164 + 14:364:35:45* 100 471 684 54131.

BEL REGSTROEYKENS Seppe Deschacht- Hens-FSP173 + 14:384:35:47* 100 910 729 77132.
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AUT REGJEINDL Matthias ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad183 + 14:424:35:51101 283 508 85133.

BUL REGIVANOV Ivanov Borislav Levski-Doltcini233 + 14:444:35:53100 074 466 51134.

JPN BVDTERADA Yoshiki Bahrain Victorious Development Tea75 + 15:054:36:14100 208 954 00135.

AUT WSASERTIC Jakob WSA KTM Graz35 + 15:304:36:39* 100 643 248 25136.

AUT REGOCHSENHOFER Peter ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad181 + 15:324:36:41100 065 326 29137.

BUL REGPOPOV Spasov Vasil Levski-Doltcini236 + 15:464:36:55* 100 952 497 38138.

DEN REGPETERSEN Winther Hulbæk ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad185 + 16:284:37:37100 885 459 27139.

Code
Code

Einzel-Gesamtklassement nach Punkten / Points General Classification
2. Etappe / stage 2

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Nat.
Nat.

Points
Punkte

Friday, May 30th, 2025

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

ITA PTLGALIMBERTI Lorenzo Petrolike114 20100 303 157 161.

POL ATTBUDZINSKI Marcin ATT Investments61 20100 110 268 602.

HUN TUSFELDHOFFER Bálint Team United Shipping151 15100 236 026 093.

POL RRWPROC Bartlomiej Run&Race-Wibatech143 15100 158 487 704.

MEX PTLCADENA MARTINEZ Edgar D Petrolike113 11100 830 929 115.

NED REGVAN KESSEL Corne Deschacht- Hens-FSP172 11100 061 187 616.

NED PHVVAN ZANDEN Otto Parkhotel Valkenburg101 8100 758 142 717.

AUT WSASTEININGER Fabian WSA KTM Graz33 8100 350 271 858.

AUT TIRSCHRETTL Marco Tirol KTM Cycling Team22 6100 536 900 869.

NED PHVDORENBOS Yanne Parkhotel Valkenburg103 6100 227 767 9210.

SUI MCTBRUN Nils Myvelo Pro Cycling Team91 5100 165 614 1911.

GER RRNTHEILER Ole REMBE | Rad-Net131 4100 556 990 0012.

GER VBGPETER Jannis Team Vorarlberg12 4100 364 430 8213.

AUT VBGZANGERLE Emanuel Team Vorarlberg13 4100 351 264 1114.

AUT REGDIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl192 4101 142 091 9415.

BEL ADDDOCKX Aaron Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team51 2100 650 629 3416.

GER BUBMEINBERG Eric Benotti Berthold85 2100 485 468 6417.

AUT TIRWAFLER Tim Tirol KTM Cycling Team21 2100 350 223 3718.

JPN BVDTERADA Yoshiki Bahrain Victorious Development Team75 2100 208 954 0019.

SUI VBGSTÜSSI Colin Chris Team Vorarlberg11 1100 072 240 5620.

ITA REGCAROLLO Francesco Swatt Club244 1100 234 916 6321.

MEX PTLGARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfons Petrolike111 -5100 899 703 12

UKR PTLPONOMAR Andrii Petrolike116 -5100 935 124 28

GER RRWPETER Michael Run&Race-Wibatech144 -16100 518 015 19

Code
Code

Berg-Gesamtklassement nach Punkten / Mountain General Classification
2. Etappe / stage 2

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Nat.
Nat.

Points
Punkte

Friday, May 30th, 2025

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

AUT REGDIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl192 16101 142 091 941.

GER BUBNOLDE Tobias Benotti Berthold83 10100 107 917 372.

NED PHVVAN ZANDEN Otto Parkhotel Valkenburg101 7* 100 758 142 713.

ITA PTLGALIMBERTI Lorenzo Petrolike114 6100 303 157 164.

HUN TUSFELDHOFFER Bálint Team United Shipping151 4* 100 236 026 095.

MEX PTLCADENA MARTINEZ Edgar D Petrolike113 3100 830 929 116.

JPN BVDTERADA Yoshiki Bahrain Victorious Development Team75 2100 208 954 007.

ECU PTLCAICEDO Jonathan Petrolike112 1100 094 843 588.

AUT TIRSCHRETTL Marco Tirol KTM Cycling Team22 1* 100 536 900 869.

MEX PTLGARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfons Petrolike111 0* 100 899 703 1210.

UKR PTLPONOMAR Andrii Petrolike116 0100 935 124 2811.

SUI MCTBRUN Nils Myvelo Pro Cycling Team91 -1100 165 614 19

GER RRWPETER Michael Run&Race-Wibatech144 -12100 518 015 19

Code
Code

Gesamt Nachwuchswertung / General Youth classification
2. Etappe / stage 2

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Time
Zeit

Nat.
Nat.

Friday, May 30th, 2025
Distance/Länge 181,9 km

Average/Schnitt 41,8 km/h

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

HUN TUSFELDHOFFER Bálint Team United Shipping151  4:21:13* 100 236 026 091.

BEL ADDDOCKX Aaron Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te51 + 0:064:21:19* 100 650 629 342.

AUT TIRSCHRETTL Marco Tirol KTM Cycling Team22 + 0:064:21:19* 100 536 900 863.

MEX PTLGARCIA TREJO Carlos Alfons Petrolike111 + 0:204:21:33* 100 899 703 124.

NED PHVVAN ZANDEN Otto Parkhotel Valkenburg101 + 0:214:21:34* 100 758 142 715.

ITA REGVOLPATO Leonardo A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I211 + 0:274:21:40* 101 080 707 146.
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ITA BVDCONSOLIDANI Leonardo Bahrain Victorious Development Tea71 + 0:324:21:45* 100 347 495 257.

HUN TUSENDRÉDI Máté Team United Shipping154 + 0:324:21:45* 101 068 580 128.

GER ADDKITZKI Louis Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te56 + 0:324:21:45* 101 185 552 029.

ITA REGPIFFER Christian A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I213 + 0:474:22:00* 100 288 883 0110.

GBR TIRDODD Mattie Tirol KTM Cycling Team23 + 0:474:22:00* 100 645 662 1411.

AUS PGLSIMS Oliver Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana124 + 0:524:22:05* 101 138 991 0112.

ITA REGBUSANELLO Roberto A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I212 + 0:524:22:05* 100 315 162 9013.

CZE ATTMONTI Alberto Carlo ATT Investments64 + 0:524:22:05* 101 288 087 0814.

AUT REGVIEHBÖCK Paul MaxSolar Cycling Team202 + 0:584:22:11* 100 489 658 8315.

POL SKCKOCUR Franciszek TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov162 + 1:014:22:14* 100 930 709 7516.

BUL REGHADZHISTOYANOV Georgiev Levski-Doltcini232 + 1:014:22:14* 101 157 272 4617.

GER BUBMEINBERG Eric Benotti Berthold85 + 1:074:22:20* 100 485 468 6418.

GER RRNARENZ Leon REMBE | Rad-Net135 + 1:094:22:22* 100 622 453 8519.

SUI REGMÜLLER Jonas CLN WIAWIS222 + 1:094:22:22* 100 789 138 2720.

AUT TIRECKERSTORFER Benjamin Tirol KTM Cycling Team24 + 1:094:22:22* 100 899 464 6421.

GER RRWPUSCHMANN Nils Run&Race-Wibatech146 + 1:094:22:22* 100 557 096 0922.

BEL REGMARCHAND Robbe Deschacht- Hens-FSP174 + 1:094:22:22* 100 898 409 7623.

ITA REGVECCHIUTTI Francesco A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I214 + 1:154:22:28* 100 770 734 5324.

ITA BVDANDREAUS Elia Bahrain Victorious Development Tea72 + 1:154:22:28* 100 306 860 3325.

NED PHVDANKLOF Bram Parkhotel Valkenburg106 + 1:154:22:28* 101 275 833 7326.

CZE REGLEPKA Filip CyclingTeam Schwingshandl191 + 1:234:22:36* 100 558 821 8527.

SLO PGLTOMŠIC Dan Andrej Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana126 + 1:234:22:36* 100 175 721 3828.

HUN TUSCSÁKI Szabolcs Team United Shipping155 + 1:254:22:38* 100 592 704 1829.

NED PHVVRIES Lukas Parkhotel Valkenburg105 + 1:374:22:50* 100 995 004 5930.

AUT TIRPREYLER David Tirol KTM Cycling Team26 + 1:424:22:55* 100 350 368 8531.

CRO PGLGOJKOVIC Nicolas Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana122 + 1:494:23:02* 100 284 382 5932.

BEL ADDDE BOCK Aless Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Te55 + 1:544:23:07* 100 651 478 1033.

BUL REGZLATEV Bozhidarov Radostin Levski-Doltcini234 + 2:004:23:13* 100 528 975 1834.

AUT TIRPURTSCHELLER Jakob Tirol KTM Cycling Team25 + 2:074:23:20* 100 825 481 9235.

GER REGSCHRAG Daniel MaxSolar Cycling Team203 + 2:324:23:45* 100 363 588 1636.

AUS PGLEAVES Alex Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana121 + 8:074:29:20* 101 349 218 2937.

CZE ATTPOSPÍŠIL Jirí ATT Investments65 + 10:164:31:29* 101 399 290 4938.

ITA REGGIORNI Luca A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana I215 + 10:284:31:41* 100 307 615 1239.

AUT HACHÖDLMOSER Dominik Hrinkow Advarics6 + 10:284:31:41* 100 351 429 7940.

GER REGVORTKAMP Clemens MaxSolar Cycling Team205 + 10:334:31:46* 101 071 922 5641.

HUN TUSMÓROCZ Barnabás Team United Shipping156 + 10:404:31:53* 100 236 303 9242.

BEL BVDHUYSMANS Nolan Bahrain Victorious Development Tea74 + 10:454:31:58* 100 731 166 6143.

CZE SKCSOUKUP Vojtech TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov163 + 10:514:32:04* 100 788 311 7344.

GER REGSCHULZ Samuel MaxSolar Cycling Team206 + 10:544:32:07* 100 909 839 6045.

CZE SKCMAYER Jakub TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov166 + 11:284:32:41* 100 927 838 1746.

BUL REGILIEV Georgiev Nikola Levski-Doltcini235 + 11:514:33:04* 100 589 479 9147.

CZE SKCPOKORNÝ Ondrej TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov164 + 14:324:35:45* 100 471 684 5448.

BEL REGSTROEYKENS Seppe Deschacht- Hens-FSP173 + 14:344:35:47* 100 910 729 7749.

AUT WSASERTIC Jakob WSA KTM Graz35 + 15:264:36:39* 100 643 248 2550.

BUL REGPOPOV Spasov Vasil Levski-Doltcini236 + 15:424:36:55* 100 952 497 3851.

Code
Code

Gesamtwertung bester Österreicher / General best austrian classification
2. Etappe / stage 2

Pos.
Pl.

BIB
Nr

Name
Name

Team
Mannschaft

Time
Zeit

Nat.
Nat.

Friday, May 30th, 2025
Distance/Länge 181,9 km

Average/Schnitt 41,8 km/h

UCI-ID
UCI-ID

AUT TIRSCHRETTL Marco Tirol KTM Cycling Team22  4:21:19* 100 536 900 861.

AUT HACZOIDL Riccardo Hrinkow Advarics1 + 0:004:21:19100 046 407 252.

AUT WSAHOFBAUER Philipp WSA KTM Graz31 + 0:004:21:19100 350 283 003.

AUT VBGZANGERLE Emanuel Team Vorarlberg13 + 0:264:21:45100 351 264 114.

AUT WSATICHLER Thomas WSA KTM Graz34 + 0:464:22:05100 598 272 575.

AUT REGHAMMERSCHMID Marvin CyclingTeam Schwingshandl195 + 0:524:22:11100 097 861 696.

AUT REGVIEHBÖCK Paul MaxSolar Cycling Team202 + 0:524:22:11* 100 489 658 837.

AUT REGRIEGLER Nikolas CyclingTeam Schwingshandl194 + 0:524:22:11100 350 491 148.

AUT TIRECKERSTORFER Benjamin Tirol KTM Cycling Team24 + 1:034:22:22* 100 899 464 649.

AUT HACBUSCHEK Paul Hrinkow Advarics5 + 1:094:22:28100 491 422 0410.

AUT FASPÖLL Stefan ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See41 + 1:154:22:34100 058 628 2411.

AUT TIRPREYLER David Tirol KTM Cycling Team26 + 1:364:22:55* 100 350 368 8512.

AUT TIRPURTSCHELLER Jakob Tirol KTM Cycling Team25 + 2:014:23:20* 100 825 481 9213.

AUT WSASTEININGER Fabian WSA KTM Graz33 + 2:204:23:39100 350 271 8514.

AUT FASREITER Daniel ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See46 + 2:544:24:13100 071 681 7915.

AUT TIRWAFLER Tim Tirol KTM Cycling Team21 + 3:174:24:36100 350 223 3716.

AUT WSAMESSNER Martin WSA KTM Graz32 + 7:144:28:33100 350 849 8117.
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AUT REGDIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl192 + 7:594:29:18101 142 091 9418.

AUT HACHÖDLMOSER Dominik Hrinkow Advarics6 + 10:224:31:41* 100 351 429 7919.

AUT REGSTADLBAUER Gregor CyclingTeam Schwingshandl193 + 10:274:31:46100 350 487 1020.

AUT FASPOLZER David ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See44 + 11:184:32:37100 558 859 2621.

AUT VBGAMANN Dominik Team Vorarlberg16 + 11:454:33:04100 160 125 5922.

AUT REGJEINDL Matthias ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad183 + 14:324:35:51101 283 508 8523.

AUT WSASERTIC Jakob WSA KTM Graz35 + 15:204:36:39* 100 643 248 2524.

AUT REGOCHSENHOFER Peter ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad181 + 15:224:36:41100 065 326 2925.

Code
Code

Mannschafts-Gesamtklassement nach Zeit / General Team Classification on 
time
2. Etappe / stage 2

Pos.
Pl.

Team
Mannschaft

Time
Zeit

Friday, May 30th, 2025

PTL Petrolike  13:03:571.

VBG Team Vorarlberg + 0:2113:04:182.

REG Swatt Club + 0:3513:04:323.

RRN REMBE | Rad-Net + 0:4013:04:374.

HAC Hrinkow Advarics + 0:4713:04:445.

TUS Team United Shipping + 0:5213:04:496.

ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team + 0:5213:04:497.

ATT ATT Investments + 0:5413:04:518.

WSA WSA KTM Graz + 1:1213:05:099.

RRW Run&Race-Wibatech + 1:1813:05:1510.

MCT Myvelo Pro Cycling Team + 1:2613:05:2311.

TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team + 1:4413:05:4112.

REG A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana Imballaggi + 1:4813:05:4513.

BUB Benotti Berthold + 1:5013:05:4714.

REG Deschacht- Hens-FSP + 2:1313:06:1015.

PGL Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana + 2:2913:06:2616.

PHV Parkhotel Valkenburg + 3:0113:06:5817.

REG CyclingTeam Schwingshandl + 3:0113:06:5818.

FAS ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See + 10:4513:14:4219.

BVD Bahrain Victorious Development Team + 11:2913:15:2620.

REG MaxSolar Cycling Team + 11:4313:15:4021.

SKC TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov + 12:2213:16:1922.

REG Levski-Doltcini + 12:3613:16:3323.

REG ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad + 18:0213:21:5924.

Code
Code

Konvoi-Nummern / Convoy Numbers
für die 3. Etappe / for stage 3

Team
Mannschaft

 

PTL Petrolike1.

TUS Team United Shipping2.

ATT ATT Investments3.

VBG Team Vorarlberg4.

ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team5.

RRW Run&Race-Wibatech6.

RRN REMBE | Rad-Net7.

TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team8.

HAC Hrinkow Advarics9.

WSA WSA KTM Graz10.

REG Swatt Club11.

PHV Parkhotel Valkenburg12.

REG A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana Imballaggi13.

BUB Benotti Berthold14.

REG Deschacht- Hens-FSP15.

BVD Bahrain Victorious Development Team16.

MCT Myvelo Pro Cycling Team17.

PGL Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana18.

REG CyclingTeam Schwingshandl19.

REG MaxSolar Cycling Team20.

SKC TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov21.

REG Levski-Doltcini22.

REG CLN WIAWIS23.

FAS ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See24.
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REG ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad25.

Code
Code

Präsentationszeiten / presentation times
für die 3. Etappe / for stage 3

Team
Mannschaft

Time
Zeit

 

REG ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad 10:55:00(181)1.

FAS ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See 10:57:30(41)2.

REG CLN WIAWIS 11:00:00(221)3.

REG Levski-Doltcini 11:02:30(231)4.

SKC TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov 11:05:00(161)5.

REG MaxSolar Cycling Team 11:07:30(201)6.

REG CyclingTeam Schwingshandl 11:10:00(191)7.

PGL Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana 11:12:30(121)8.

MCT Myvelo Pro Cycling Team 11:15:00(91)9.

BVD Bahrain Victorious Development Team 11:17:30(71)10.

REG Deschacht- Hens-FSP 11:20:00(171)11.

BUB Benotti Berthold 11:22:30(81)12.

REG A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana Imballaggi 11:25:00(211)13.

PHV Parkhotel Valkenburg 11:27:30(101)14.

REG Swatt Club 11:30:00(241)15.

WSA WSA KTM Graz 11:32:30(31)16.

HAC Hrinkow Advarics 11:35:00(1)17.

TIR Tirol KTM Cycling Team 11:37:30(21)18.

RRN REMBE | Rad-Net 11:40:00(131)19.

RRW Run&Race-Wibatech 11:42:30(141)20.

ADD Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team 11:45:00(51)21.

VBG Team Vorarlberg 11:47:30(11)22.

ATT ATT Investments 11:50:00(61)23.

TUS Team United Shipping 11:52:30(151)24.

PTL Petrolike 11:55:00(111)25.
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Ehrentafel / Honor table
2. Etappe / stage 2

 

BUDZINSKI Marcin ATT Investments61

Stage Top 3

100 110 268 60

stage/Etappe

1

PROC Bartlomiej Run&Race-Wibatech143 100 158 487 702

VAN KESSEL Corne Deschacht- Hens-FSP172 100 061 187 613

GOJKOVIC Nicolas Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana122

Youth Top 3

100 284 382 591

CONSOLIDANI Leonardo Bahrain Victorious Development Team71 100 347 495 252

ARENZ Leon REMBE | Rad-Net135 100 622 453 853

REG Deschacht- Hens-FSP

Best team

GALIMBERTI Lorenzo Petrolike114

Gesamt / Individual

100 303 157 16

leaders/Führende

1

FELDHOFFER Bálint Team United Shipping151 100 236 026 092

CADENA MARTINEZ Edgar D Petrolike113 100 830 929 113

GALIMBERTI Lorenzo Petrolike114

Punkte / Points

100 303 157 161

BUDZINSKI Marcin ATT Investments61 100 110 268 602

DIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl192

Berg / Mountain

101 142 091 941

NOLDE Tobias Benotti Berthold83 100 107 917 372

FELDHOFFER Bálint Team United Shipping151

Nachwuchs / Youth

100 236 026 091

DOCKX Aaron Alpecin-Deceuninck Development Team51 100 650 629 342

SCHRETTL Marco Tirol KTM Cycling Team22

Österreicher / Austrian

100 536 900 861

ZOIDL Riccardo Hrinkow Advarics1 100 046 407 252

PTL Petrolike

Mannschaft / Team

GALIMBERTI Lorenzo Petrolike114

Yellow jersey - General on time

100 303 157 16

Wearing the Jerseys/Trikotträger

BUDZINSKI Marcin ATT Investments61

Blue jersey - General on Points

100 110 268 60

DIRNBAUER Josef CyclingTeam Schwingshandl192

Red dotted jersey - Mountain classification

101 142 091 94

FELDHOFFER Bálint Team United Shipping151

White jersey - Young rider classification

100 236 026 09

SCHRETTL Marco Tirol KTM Cycling Team22

Red jersey - Best austrian rider

100 536 900 86
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Friday, May 30th, 2025

15. Int. Raiffeisen Oberösterreich Rundfahrt

Startlist with Time Gap/Startliste mit Zeitrückstand

Organiser/Veranstalter: Oberösterreichischer Landesradsportverband

Hrinkow AdvaricsHAC AUT

1 ZOIDL Riccardo 0:1013

2 RAVASI Edward 0:3631

3 BALLABIO Giacomo 0:3121

4 VERZA Riccardo 7:43102

5 BUSCHEK Paul 1:1970

6 HÖDLMOSER Dominik 10:32115*

D.S.: MUGERLI Matej 100 020 700 23

Team VorarlbergVBG AUT

11 STÜSSI Colin Chris 0:106

12 PETER Jannis 0:1011

13 ZANGERLE Emanuel 0:3626

14 MEILER Lukas 0:3124

15 BENZ Pirmin 11:02123

16 AMANN Dominik 11:55130

D.S.: RENGER Paul 100 156 048 56

Tirol KTM Cycling TeamTIR AUT

21 WAFLER Tim 3:2796

22 SCHRETTL Marco 0:1012*

23 DODD Mattie 0:5142*

24 ECKERSTORFER Benjami 1:1362*

25 PURTSCHELLER Jakob 2:1191*

26 PREYLER David 1:4684*

D.S.: TASCHLER Martin 101 283 881 70

WSA KTM GrazWSA AUT

31 HOFBAUER Philipp 0:1014

32 MESSNER Martin 7:24101

33 STEININGER Fabian 2:3092

34 TICHLER Thomas 0:5650

35 SERTIC Jakob 15:30136*

D.S.: RESL Christoph 100 351 564 20

ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am SeeFAS AUT

41 PÖLL Stefan 1:2573

42 LINDBJERG Lundtoft Ras 10:32113

43 DRINOVEC Matej 11:28127

44 POLZER David 11:28126

45 BANZER Johannes 8:37106

46 REITER Daniel 3:0494

D.S.: GROSS Rudolf 100 350 682 11

Alpecin-Deceuninck Development TADD BEL

51 DOCKX Aaron 0:107*

52 KAMP Ryan 1:1967

53 VANDEBOSCH Toon 0:3635

54 MASON Cameron 0:5144

55 DE BOCK Aless 1:5887*

56 KITZKI Louis 0:3636*

D.S.: BUGTER Luuc 100 093 193 57

ATT InvestmentsATT CZE

61 BUDZINSKI Marcin 0:084

62 PEKALA Piotr 0:105

63 RÍMAN Jakub 0:5645

64 MONTI Alberto Carlo 0:5649*

65 POSPÍŠIL Jirí 10:20108*

D.S.: FIALA Otakar 100 480 153 84

Bahrain Victorious Development TeBVD BRN

71 CONSOLIDANI Leonardo 0:3627*

72 ANDREAUS Elia 1:1969*

73 NASER Ahmed 10:04107

74 HUYSMANS Nolan 10:49120*

75 TERADA Yoshiki 15:05135

76 MADAN Ahmed 10:20110

D.S.: JENKO Robert 100 066 867 18

Benotti BertholdBUB GER

81 REIßIG Patrick 0:3123

82 RÖBER Dominik 0:3629

83 NOLDE Tobias 11:05124

84 DIK Calvin 1:2976

85 MEINBERG Eric 1:1159*

86 MAI Tom 10:44119

D.S.: RUDYS Paul 100 151 414 78

Myvelo Pro Cycling TeamMCT GER

91 BRUN Nils 0:4338

92 SOMMER Jan 3:2495

93 ZÜGER Andrin 0:3628

94 SCHMIDT Jakob 5:1698

95 JENNI Luca 5:5399

96 LODERER Timon 7:55103

D.S.: HUBER Ludwig 101 463 110 43

Parkhotel ValkenburgPHV NED

101 VAN ZANDEN Otto 0:2520*

102 HOPPEZAK Vincent 1:4683

103 DORENBOS Yanne 2:1190

104 VERBURG Luke 3:4297

105 VRIES Lukas 1:4182*

106 DANKLOF Bram 1:1971*

D.S.: DE JONGE Chris 100 100 095 72

PetrolikePTL MEX

111 GARCIA TREJO Carlos Alf 0:2419*

112 CAICEDO Jonathan 0:109

113 CADENA MARTINEZ Edg 0:063

114 GALIMBERTI Lorenzo 0:001

115 D'AIUTO Filippo 1:1365

116 PONOMAR Andrii 0:4840

D.S.: MENDOZA CARDONA O 100 079 972 28

Pogi Team Gusto LjubljanaPGL SLO

121 EAVES Alex 8:11105*

122 GOJKOVIC Nicolas 1:5386*

123 LI Ting Wei 10:26111

124 SIMS Oliver 0:5647*

125 ŠTAJNAR Mihael 0:3630

126 TOMŠIC Dan Andrej 1:2775*

D.S.: POLJANEC Tomaž 100 031 769 34

REMBE | Rad-NetRRN GER

131 THEILER Ole 0:2116

132 ADAMIETZ Johannes 0:1010

133 BORRESCH Julian 0:3634

134 HEIDEMANN Miguel 0:4839

135 ARENZ Leon 1:1360*

D.S.: PEPLAU Fabian 100 364 768 32

Run&Race-WibatechRRW GER

141 KREUZER Tobias 0:3633

142 SOWINSKI Artur 0:108

143 PROC Bartlomiej 1:3580

144 PETER Michael 1:2272

145 MESSERSCHMIDT Jonas 1:1158

146 PUSCHMANN Nils 1:1363*

D.S.: CIASNOCHA Wieslaw 100 079 939 92

Team United ShippingTUS HUN

151 FELDHOFFER Bálint 0:042*

152 STOJNIC Veljko 6:08100

153 PALUMBY Zsombor 0:5143

154 ENDRÉDI Máté 0:3632*

155 CSÁKI Szabolcs 1:2977*

156 MÓROCZ Barnabás 10:44118*

D.S.: PERCIC Dejan 100 498 316 11

TUFO - PARDUS ProstějovSKC CZE

161 KAŠPAR Jan 1:2978

162 KOCUR Franciszek 1:0555*

163 SOUKUP Vojtech 10:55121*

164 POKORNÝ Ondrej 14:36131*

165 PSZCZOLARSKI Wojciech 11:21125

166 MAYER Jakub 11:32128*

D.S.: MRÁCEK Michal 100 471 927 06

Deschacht- Hens-FSPREG BEL

171 PAULUS Milan 0:3625

172 VAN KESSEL Corne 1:3781

173 STROEYKENS Seppe 14:38132*

174 MARCHAND Robbe 1:1366*

175 CLÉ Brent 1:1157

176 PIROTTE Jo 0:5646

D.S.: VERSCHUEREN Bart 100 033 220 30

ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-FahrradREG AUT

181 OCHSENHOFER Peter 15:32137

183 JEINDL Matthias 14:42133

184 YON HIN Daniel 1:4685

185 PETERSEN Winther Hulb 16:28139

186 ROSENDAHL Karl-Erik 2:0489

D.S.: KOCNER Ernst 100 351 595 51

CyclingTeam SchwingshandlREG AUT

191 LEPKA Filip 1:2774*

192 DIRNBAUER Josef 8:09104

193 STADLBAUER Gregor 10:37117

194 RIEGLER Nikolas 1:0253

195 HAMMERSCHMID Marvin 1:0251

196 BICHLMANN Daniel 10:20109

D.S.: HEHENBERGER Ludwig 100 350 680 09

MaxSolar Cycling TeamREG GER

202 VIEHBÖCK Paul 1:0252*

203 SCHRAG Daniel 2:3693*

205 VORTKAMP Clemens 10:37116*

206 SCHULZ Samuel 10:58122*

D.S.: KARGL Heinz 100 886 807 17

A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana IREG ITA

211 VOLPATO Leonardo 0:3122*

212 BUSANELLO Roberto 0:5648*

213 PIFFER Christian 0:5141*

214 VECCHIUTTI Francesco 1:1968*

215 GIORNI Luca 10:32114*

D.S.: CODEN Alessandro 100 359 448 47
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Startlist with Time Gap/Startliste mit Zeitrückstand Page/Seite 2

CLN WIAWISREG SUI

222 MÜLLER Jonas 1:1361*

223 HASLER Pavel 1:2979

D.S.: JOLIDON Jacques 100 009 146 12

Levski-DoltciniREG BUL

231 PALASHEV Borislavov Bo 10:26112

232 HADZHISTOYANOV Geor 1:0556*

233 IVANOV Ivanov Borislav 14:44134

234 ZLATEV Bozhidarov Rado 2:0488*

235 ILIEV Georgiev Nikola 11:55129*

236 POPOV Spasov Vasil 15:46138*

D.S.: PALASHEV Borislav 101 138 278 64

Swatt ClubREG ITA

241 GAFFURI Mattia 0:2418

242 GINESTRA Lorenzo 0:1915

243 CONCA Filippo 0:2217

244 CAROLLO Francesco 1:0554

245 ANDERSEN Kasper 0:3637

246 KNUDSEN Oliver 1:1364

D.S.: BRAMBILLA Giorgio 100 045 093 69
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15. Int. Raiffeisen Oberösterreich Rundfahrt

Grid list/Gitterliste
2. Etappe / stage 2

H
A
C

ZOIDL Riccardo

1 2 3 4 5 6
RAVASI Edward BALLABIO Giacomo VERZA Riccardo BUSCHEK Paul *HÖDLMOSER Domin

0:10 0:36 0:31 7:43 1:19 10:3213. 31. 21. 102. 70. 115.

Hrinkow Advarics

V
B
G

STÜSSI Colin Chris

11 12 13 14 15 16
PETER Jannis ZANGERLE Emanuel MEILER Lukas BENZ Pirmin AMANN Dominik

0:10 0:10 0:36 0:31 11:02 11:556. 11. 26. 24. 123. 130.

Team Vorarlberg

T
IR

WAFLER Tim

21 22 23 24 25 26
*SCHRETTL Marco *DODD Mattie *ECKERSTORFER Benj *PURTSCHELLER Jako *PREYLER David

3:27 0:10 0:51 1:13 2:11 1:4696. 42. 62. 91. 84.

Tirol KTM Cycling Team

W
S
A

HOFBAUER Philipp

31 32 33 34 35
MESSNER Martin STEININGER Fabian TICHLER Thomas *SERTIC Jakob

0:10 7:24 2:30 0:56 15:3014. 101. 92. 50. 136.

WSA KTM Graz

F
A
S

PÖLL Stefan

41 42 43 44 45 46
LINDBJERG Lundtoft DRINOVEC Matej POLZER David BANZER Johannes REITER Daniel

1:25 10:32 11:28 11:28 8:37 3:0473. 113. 127. 126. 106. 94.

ARBÖ Kärnten Sport Feld am See

A
D
D

*DOCKX Aaron

51 52 53 54 55 56
KAMP Ryan VANDEBOSCH Toon MASON Cameron *DE BOCK Aless *KITZKI Louis

0:10 1:19 0:36 0:51 1:58 0:367. 67. 35. 44. 87. 36.

Alpecin-Deceuninck Development 

A
T
T

BUDZINSKI Marcin

61 62 63 64 65
PEKALA Piotr RÍMAN Jakub *MONTI Alberto Carl *POSPÍŠIL Jirí

0:08 0:10 0:56 0:56 10:205. 45. 49. 108.

ATT Investments

B
V
D

*CONSOLIDANI Leon

71 72 73 74 75 76
*ANDREAUS Elia NASER Ahmed *HUYSMANS Nolan TERADA Yoshiki MADAN Ahmed

0:36 1:19 10:04 10:49 15:05 10:2027. 69. 107. 120. 135. 110.

Bahrain Victorious Development T

B
U
B

REIßIG Patrick

81 82 83 84 85 86
RÖBER Dominik NOLDE Tobias DIK Calvin *MEINBERG Eric MAI Tom

0:31 0:36 11:05 1:29 1:11 10:4423. 29. 124. 76. 59. 119.

Benotti Berthold

M
C
T

BRUN Nils

91 92 93 94 95 96
SOMMER Jan ZÜGER Andrin SCHMIDT Jakob JENNI Luca LODERER Timon

0:43 3:24 0:36 5:16 5:53 7:5538. 95. 28. 98. 99. 103.

Myvelo Pro Cycling Team

P
H
V

*VAN ZANDEN Otto

101 102 103 104 105 106
HOPPEZAK Vincent DORENBOS Yanne VERBURG Luke *VRIES Lukas *DANKLOF Bram

0:25 1:46 2:11 3:42 1:41 1:1920. 83. 90. 97. 82. 71.

Parkhotel Valkenburg

P
T
L

*GARCIA TREJO Carlo

111 112 113 114 115 116
CAICEDO Jonathan CADENA MARTINEZ E GALIMBERTI Lorenzo D'AIUTO Filippo PONOMAR Andrii

0:24 0:10 0:06 0:00 1:13 0:4819. 9. 3. 65. 40.

Petrolike

P
G
L

*EAVES Alex

121 122 123 124 125 126
*GOJKOVIC Nicolas LI Ting Wei *SIMS Oliver ŠTAJNAR Mihael *TOMŠIC Dan Andrej

8:11 1:53 10:26 0:56 0:36 1:27105. 86. 111. 47. 30. 75.

Pogi Team Gusto Ljubljana

R
R
N

THEILER Ole

131 132 133 134 135
ADAMIETZ Johannes BORRESCH Julian HEIDEMANN Miguel *ARENZ Leon

0:21 0:10 0:36 0:48 1:1316. 10. 34. 39. 60.

REMBE | Rad-Net

R
R
W

KREUZER Tobias

141 142 143 144 145 146
SOWINSKI Artur PROC Bartlomiej PETER Michael MESSERSCHMIDT Jon *PUSCHMANN Nils

0:36 0:10 1:35 1:22 1:11 1:1333. 8. 80. 72. 58. 63.

Run&Race-Wibatech

T
U
S

*FELDHOFFER Bálint

151 152 153 154 155 156
STOJNIC Veljko PALUMBY Zsombor *ENDRÉDI Máté *CSÁKI Szabolcs *MÓROCZ Barnabás

0:04 6:08 0:51 0:36 1:29 10:44100. 43. 32. 77. 118.

Team United Shipping

S
K
C

KAŠPAR Jan

161 162 163 164 165 166
*KOCUR Franciszek *SOUKUP Vojtech *POKORNÝ Ondrej PSZCZOLARSKI Wojci *MAYER Jakub

1:29 1:05 10:55 14:36 11:21 11:3278. 55. 121. 131. 125. 128.

TUFO - PARDUS Prostějov
R
E
G

PAULUS Milan

171 172 173 174 175 176
VAN KESSEL Corne *STROEYKENS Seppe *MARCHAND Robbe CLÉ Brent PIROTTE Jo

0:36 1:37 14:38 1:13 1:11 0:5625. 81. 132. 66. 57. 46.

Deschacht- Hens-FSP

R
E
G

OCHSENHOFER Peter

181 183 184 185 186
JEINDL Matthias YON HIN Daniel PETERSEN Winther H ROSENDAHL Karl-Erik

15:32 14:42 1:46 16:28 2:04137. 133. 85. 139. 89.

ARBÖ MiKo PV ON-Fahrrad

R
E
G

*LEPKA Filip

191 192 193 194 195 196
DIRNBAUER Josef STADLBAUER Gregor RIEGLER Nikolas HAMMERSCHMID M BICHLMANN Daniel

1:27 8:09 10:37 1:02 1:02 10:2074. 117. 53. 51. 109.

CyclingTeam Schwingshandl

R
E
G 202 203 205 206

*VIEHBÖCK Paul *SCHRAG Daniel *VORTKAMP Clemen *SCHULZ Samuel

1:02 2:36 10:37 10:5852. 93. 116. 122.

MaxSolar Cycling Team

R
E
G

*VOLPATO Leonardo

211 212 213 214 215
*BUSANELLO Robert *PIFFER Christian *VECCHIUTTI Frances *GIORNI Luca

0:31 0:56 0:51 1:19 10:3222. 48. 41. 68. 114.

A.S.D. Cycling Team C5 Campana 

R
E
G 222 223

*MÜLLER Jonas HASLER Pavel

1:13 1:2961. 79.

CLN WIAWIS

R
E
G

PALASHEV Borislavov

231 232 233 234 235 236
*HADZHISTOYANOV IVANOV Ivanov Borisl *ZLATEV Bozhidarov *ILIEV Georgiev Nikol *POPOV Spasov Vasil

10:26 1:05 14:44 2:04 11:55 15:46112. 56. 134. 88. 129. 138.

Levski-Doltcini

R
E
G

GAFFURI Mattia

241 242 243 244 245 246
GINESTRA Lorenzo CONCA Filippo CAROLLO Francesco ANDERSEN Kasper KNUDSEN Oliver

0:24 0:19 0:22 1:05 0:36 1:1318. 15. 17. 54. 37. 64.

Swatt Club
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